
General $842,423

Capital Outlay $1,162,594

Special Education $364,040

Ending Fund Balance

Agricultural $1.802

Owner Occupied $4.032

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $8.344

Special Education $0.100

Bond Redemption $0.000

Capital Outlay $0.949

2020 Payable 2021 Levy 
per Thousand

$146,286

$0

$0

General Aid*

Special Education

Extraordinary Cost Fund**

$256,286Total State Aid

State Aid Funding

2020 Payable 2021
Taxable Valuations

Agricultural $499,754,205

Owner Occupied $25,291,644

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $16,848,745

Total $541,894,594

December 2020 Federal Child Count*

14.1

10.5%

17.6

$45,988Average Teacher Salary

Avg Years of Experience

% with Advanced Degrees

Student to Staff Ratio

Certified Instructional Staff

8.1

Teaching Staff Data

KG-8 103.795

9-12 25.387

109.052

27.877

Average Daily 
Attendance

Average Daily 
Membersip

Total 140.183 147.928

Student Data

Fall 2020 PK-12 Enrollment 150

Open Enrolled Students Rec'd 1

District Dropout Rate 3.4%

% Special Needs Students* 17.3%

% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch** 42.4%

District Attendance Rate

Number of Graduates

94.3%

4

Classroom Staff 1.0

Enrollment Data

Cost per ADM*

* Includes selected expenditures from 
General, Capital Outlay, and Special 

Education

Area in Square Miles: 402

Fall 2020 K-12 Fall Enrollment 139

Educational Funds $13,832

Sparsity $110,000

Home School ADM 0.00

Fall 2020 State Aid Fall Enrollment 139.00

American College Test 
(ACT) *

Number Tested

English

2

Math

Reading

Science

Composite Score
26

2020-2021 Profile of Doland School District 56-2

Home County: Spink

*No ACT data displayed when less 
than ten students are reported.

* District has an opt out of 
general fund levy.

PK 11.000 11.000

405 N Humphrey Dr, Doland, SD  57436

** Represents approved amount paid to district.

* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Impact Aid $0

** No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

State Aid
Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation $60,713

as of 12/15/2021

* Includes special one-time allocation.



Bond Redemption $0

Capital Projects $0

Other Fund Data

K-12 Instruction $974,745

PK Instruction $0

Adult Instruction $0

$211,695

$3,644

$0

General Special Education

Expenditure by Fund

Community Services $0

Non-Programmed $138

Debt Service $0

Co-Curricular $45,943

$0

$0

$0

$0

Local $1,269,190

County $8,751

State $286,137

Federal $139,847

Total $1,703,924

$603,068

$0

$0

$9,648

$111,163

$0

$0

$0

General Capital Outlay Special Education

$612,716 $111,163

Revenue by Fund

Impact Aid

$19,332

Capital Outlay

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Food Service

Revenue Expenditures

$0

$0

$43,716

$192,142

$68,292

$0

$11,018

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$35,290

$12,245

$375

$24,978

$0

$0

$13,285

$46,332

Operation/Maint. Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

Fiscal Services

K-12 Instruction

PK Instruction

Adult Instruction

Community Services

Non-Programmed

Debt Service

Co-Curricular

Total Expenditures

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Operation/Maint. Services

Fiscal Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

$108,613 $4,200 $0

$0 $13,692 $0

$167,146 $55,682 $0

Salary Property Other

$927,188

$15,254

$0

$5,642

$115,718

$63,420

$0

$62,181

$26,275

$44,422

$1,000

$0

$0

$33,208

$206,641

$2,477

$0

$760

$44,757

$32,238

$0

$15,352

$5,179

$5,877

$136

$0

$0

$3,962

$35,858

$3,644

$0

$70,134

$35,281

$12,315

$0

$36,040

$13,732

$69,295

$0

$0

$0

$6,200

$61,289

$419

$0

$2,976

$4,073

$4,823

$0

$56,260

$23,482

$33,321

$46

$0

$0

$2,388

$1,795

$0

$0

$10,513

$0

$0

$13,692

$22,287

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$4,557

$17

$0

$30,709

$0

$4,942

$0

$138

$0

$186

*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.

Benefit Supply

Expenditure by Object Categories*

Purchased Service

Doland School District 56-2

Other Enterprise

$0

$137,587 $132,879

$1,600,735 $130,924 $288,226Total Expenditures

$1,294,306 $317,379 $282,498 $189,078 $48,287 $40,548


