

Learning. Leadership. Service.

as of 12/15/2021

# 2020-2021 Profile of Doland School District 56-2

405 N Humphrey Dr, Doland, SD 57436 Home County: Spink Area in Square Miles: 402

#### **Student Data**

Fall 2020 PK-12 Enrollment	150
Fall 2020 K-12 Fall Enrollment	139
Fall 2020 State Aid Fall Enrollment	139.00
Open Enrolled Students Rec'd	1
Home School ADM	0.00
December 2020 Federal Child Count*	26
% Special Needs Students*	17.3%
% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch**	42.4%
District Dropout Rate	3.4%
District Attendance Rate	94.3%
Student to Staff Ratio	8.1
Number of Graduates	4
* Child Count data not displayed when student co	ount <10.

\*\* No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

## **Teaching Staff Data**

Average Teacher Salary	\$45,988
Avg Years of Experience	14.1
% with Advanced Degrees	10.5%
Certified Instructional Staff	17.6
Classroom Staff	1.0

#### American College Test (ACT) \*

English	
Math	
Reading	
Science	
Composite Score	
Number Tested	2
*No ACT data display than ten students are	

State Aid Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation \$60,713

<b>Enrollment Data</b>				
Average Daily Average Daily Attendance Membersip				
РК	11.000	11.000		
KG-8	103.795	109.052		
9-12	25.387	27.877		
Total	140.183	147.928		

#### Cost per ADM\*

Educational Funds \$13,832

\* Includes selected expenditures from General, Capital Outlay, and Special Education

#### **State Aid Funding**

Total State Aid	\$256,286
Extraordinary Cost Fund**	\$0
Sparsity	\$110,000
Special Education	\$0
General Aid*	\$146,286

\* Includes special one-time allocation.

\*\* Represents approved amount paid to district.

#### 2020 Payable 2021 Taxable Valuations

Agricultural	\$499,754,205
Owner Occupied	\$25,291,644
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$16,848,745
Total	\$541,894,594

#### **Ending Fund Balance**

General	\$842,423
Capital Outlay	\$1,162,594
Special Education	\$364,040
Impact Aid	\$0

### 2020 Payable 2021 Levy per Thousand

Agricultural	\$1.802
Owner Occupied	\$4.032
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$8.344
Special Education	\$0.100
Capital Outlay	\$0.949
Bond Redemption	\$0.000
* District has an opt o general fund levy	

## **Doland School District 56-2**

Revenue by Fund		Other Fund Data				
	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education		Revenue	Expenditures
Local	\$1,269,190	\$603,068	\$111,163	Impact Aid	\$0	
County	\$8,751	\$0	\$0	Bond Redemption	\$0	\$0
State	\$286,137	\$0	\$0	Capital Projects	\$0	\$0
Federal	\$139,847	\$9,648	\$0	Food Service	\$137,587	\$132,879
Total	\$1,703,924	\$612,716	\$111,163	Other Enterprise	\$13,285	\$19,332

	E	xpenditure by Fun	nd
	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education
K-12 Instruction	\$974,745	\$46,332	\$211,695
PK Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$3,644
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$43,716	\$11,018	\$35,290
Administration Services	\$192,142	\$0	\$12,245
Fiscal Services	\$108,613	\$4,200	\$0
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$13,692	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$167,146	\$55,682	\$0
Transportation Services	\$68,292	\$0	\$375
Other Support Services	\$0	\$0	\$24,978
Community Services	\$0	\$0	\$0
Non-Programmed	\$138	\$0	\$0
Debt Service	\$0	\$0	\$0
Co-Curricular	\$45,943	\$0	\$0
<b>Total Expenditures</b>	\$1,600,735	\$130,924	\$288,226

## Expenditure by Object Categories\*

	Salary	Benefit	<b>Purchased Service</b>	Supply	Property	Other
K-12 Instruction	\$927,188	\$206,641	\$35,858	\$61,289	\$1,795	\$0
PK Instruction	\$15,254	\$2,477	\$3,644	\$419	\$0	\$0
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$5,642	\$760	\$70,134	\$2,976	\$10,513	\$0
Administration Services	\$115,718	\$44,757	\$35,281	\$4,073	\$0	\$4,557
Fiscal Services	\$63,420	\$32,238	\$12,315	\$4,823	\$0	\$17
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$13,692	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$62,181	\$15,352	\$36,040	\$56,260	\$22,287	\$30,709
Transportation Services	\$26,275	\$5,179	\$13,732	\$23,482	\$0	\$0
Other Support Services	\$44,422	\$5,877	\$69,295	\$33,321	\$0	\$4,942
Community Services	\$1,000	\$136	\$0	\$46	\$0	\$0
Non-Programmed	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$138
Debt Service	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Co-Curricular	\$33,208	\$3,962	\$6,200	\$2,388	\$0	\$186
Total Expenditures	\$1,294,306	\$317,379	\$282,498	\$189,078	\$48,287	\$40,548

\*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.